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Contact details 
Breadsall, Craddock Ave, Oakwood & Derwent Family,Youth 
and Community centre 
Ruth Hardy 07812300929 or 
ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 
For Chesapeake – Eddie Fisher 07812301696 or 
eddie.fisher@derby.gov.uk
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Date Activity  

Friday 16th January Welcome back – General activities  
Friday 23rd January Arts and crafts 
Friday 30th January Detached 
Friday 6th February Community Leaflet Drop planning 
Friday 13th February  Closed Half Term 
Friday 20th February Community leaflet drop  
Friday 27th February Community Leaflet Drop 
Friday 6th March Canvas art workshop 
Friday 13th March Nail art/ personal image discussion 
Friday 20th March Growing and Planting Workshop 
Friday 27th March Easter crafts 
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Date Activity  

Tuesday 13th January  Welcome back – General activities 
Tuesday 20th January Board Game Challenge 
Tuesday 27th January Derby match  
Tuesday 3rd February Allotment planning 
Tuesday 10th February Pool table tennis competition – half term 
Tuesday 17th February Pancake / Chinese new year 
Tuesday 24th February Derby Match 
Tuesday 3rd March Quiz and bingo night 
Tuesday 10th March Allotment Sorting 
Tuesday 17th March Derby Match  
Tuesday 24th March Easter Craft 
Tuesday 31st March  Mega Zone (Consent form needed) 
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Date Activity  

Wednesday 14th January Welcome back General activities
Wednesday 21st January Allotment Planning - ideas/discussion
Wednesday 28th January Robert Burns Day
Wednesday 4th February Aladdin Pantomime
Wednesday 11th February Half term – Closed
Wednesday 18th February Pancake/ Chinese new year
Wednesday 25th February Drug and alcohol awareness
Wednesday 4th March Allotment idea’s
Wednesday 11th March Tribal vibes
Wednesday 18th March Allotment Sorting – visit, sorting
Wednesday 25th March Easter Crafts
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Date Activity  

Friday 16th January Indoor games
Friday 23rd January Pool / table tennis competition
Friday 30th January Cooking with kyalo
Friday 6th February Arts and craft
Friday 13th February Jewellery making
Friday 20th February Drug and alcohol awareness (quiz) 
Friday 27th February Soft ball dodge ball
Friday 6th March T-Shirt printing
Friday 13th March Pizza Making
Friday 20th March Mask Making
Friday 27th March Outdoor Games weather permitting 
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 For More 

Information 
Contact Dan Read 

07544390352 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Funded By The Local Neighbourhood Boards and Other Local Partnerships 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Funded By The Local Neighbourhood Boards and Other Local Partnerships 

Date Activity  

Tuesday 13th January  Welcome Back – Loom Band and Keyring making 
Tuesday 20th January Football tournament  
Tuesday 27th January Tribal Vibes 
Tuesday 3rd February Community Leaflet Drop 
Tuesday 10th February Half term – Community leaflet drop 
Tuesday 17th February Chinese new year / pancakes 
Tuesday 24th February Community leaflet drop 
Tuesday 3rd March Nail Art Workshop / Tennis 
Tuesday 10th March Smoking Awareness 
Sunday 15th March Roller World  
Tuesday 17th March Clay Modelling Workshop – Easter Theme 
Tuesday 24th March Paint Clay Model 
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Date Activity  

Thursday 15th January Welcome Back  -  Gym activities 
Thursday 22nd January Nail art workshop 
Thursday 29th January Pool and football competition 
Thursday 5th February Community leaflet drop 
Thursday 12th February Half term – Visit to the fire station 
Thursday 19th February Presentation From fire station/ leaflet drop 
Thursday 26th February Community leaflet drop 
Thursday 5th March Canvas Art 
Thursday 12th March Badminton sport challenge 
Sunday 15th March Roller world 
Thursday 19th March Tribal vibes 
Thursday 26th March Easter Crafts – Making Easter cakes 
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Date Activity  

Monday 12th January Welcome Back – General activities 
Monday 19th January Board Game Challenge 
Monday 26th January Robert Burns Day  - creating and poem/rap 
Monday 2nd February Mega Zone  (7pm – 9pm) consent needed 
Monday 9th February Half term – Tribal Vibes (4pm-7pm) 
Monday 16th February Pancakes/ Chinese New Year 
Monday 23rd February Pool and table tennis Competition 
Monday 2nd March Quiz Night  
Monday 9th March Drug and Alcohol Awareness 
Sunday 15th March Roller world – consent form needed 
Monday 16th March Youth shelter ideas / Outdoor Sport 
Monday 23rd March Youth shelter ideas / Easter Craft 
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Mondays – 1:00pm – 3:00pm 
Thursdays – 10:30 am – 12.30 pm 

Session available at – 
Derwent Family, Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
Chaddesden 
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Young Parents 
 Come along for:- 
• Someone to talk to 
• Get advice 
• Help and information to stop 

smoking, referral - Signpost on 
• Help and information drug 

addiction, referral - Signpost on 
• Help and information live 

healthy Lifestyle eating healthy, 
referral - Signpost on. 

 
Come along and get help today 

Find out the activities that are 
available to you in your area from 

your local Youth Worker.
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Not sure what choice to make: 
 
• Get information about jobs, courses, 

training and benefits 
• Get help and support with your career 

plan 
• Get help with your CV, application 

forms and Interview techniques. 
• Use the internet to support your next 

career choice. 

Every Wednesday 
The Community Rooms, 

Craddock Avenue, 
Spondon, Derby 
10am – 12.30pm 
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 Sessions run from 1.00pm - 3.00pm on a 
Wednesday. Craddock Avenue Community 
Rooms, Spondon, Derby. 

 
 All teenage mums, dad's and carers are 
welcome. Bring your children along to a fun 
session where you will have the opportunity to 
meet other parents.  
 

 Also activities for pregnant Mum’s learn about 
support available in your community. 

 
 Stay, play and learn in safe fun environment. 
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Date Activity 

Wednesday 14th January Welcome back – Arty crafty 
Wednesday 21st January Let make some noise 
Wednesday 28th January Planning / ideas for allotments 
Wednesday 4th February Arty crafty 
Wednesday 11th February Valentines craft 
Wednesday 18th February Chinese new year 
Wednesday 25th February Visit allotments 
Wednesday 4th March World book day – look at books 
Wednesday 11th March Visit allotments 
Wednesday 18th March Let’s make some more noise 
Wednesday 25th March Easter cards and craft 
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Venue Date and time  Activity 
Spondon 
Craddock Avenue 
Community Rooms

Saturday 28th February 
11am – 1.30pm 

Quiz and Bingo – 
Refreshment available 

Spondon 
Craddock Avenue 
Community Rooms

Saturday 28th March 
11am – 1.30pm 

Quiz and Bingo – Easter 
themed Fun, refreshment 
available. 

All welcome come and Join in the fun in your community. 
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Want to take part in fun 
enjoyable workshops, then  
The young creators group 

could just be for you, it runs 
alongside your youth club 
session, at Derwent and 
Breadsall on a Tuesday, 

Thursday and Friday night, 
providing a range of creative 

activities. 
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Venue Date and time  Activity 
Derwent Family, youth and 

Community Centre 
Tuesday 13th January 

6.15pm – 8.45pm 
Loom Band and Keyring 

making 
Derwent Family, youth and 

Community Centre 
Thursday 22nd January 

6.15pm – 8.45pm 
Nail art workshop 

Derwent Family, youth and 
Community Centre 

Tuesday 17th February 
6.15pm  - 8.45pm 

Chinese New Year Craft 

Breadsall Youth Club  
Fieldsway Drive 

Friday 6th March 
6.15pm – 8.45pm 

Canvas art workshop 

Derwent Family, youth and 
Community Centre 

Tuesday 17th and 24th 
March  

6.15pm – 8.45pm 

Easter Clay Modelling and 
Painting 
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Guide Hut, West Rd, Spondon 
Friday, 6.15-7pm 
Step Up 2 Dance/Zumba for boys and girls 
£1.75
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Educational Visit - visit Madame 
Tussauds, trip on the London eye and 

visit to London sea life aquarium. 
 

Also look around local art museums, and 
London attractions. 

 
Consent Form needed for more 

information please speak to Ruth Hardy 
or your local youth worker in Derwent. 

For More Information Please Contact Ruth Hardy On – 
07812 300929 

Or email 
ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 
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Star Steppers 
Dance and Cheerleading 

Wednesday 5.00pm-6.30pm 

5yrs upwards 
Pay Monthly  

Derwent, Family Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
For more information  
Contact Laura-Jayne by text on 
07989360483 

Star Steppers 
Performing Arts 

Monday 4.30pm-6:00pm 
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 Please speak to your local youth worker 
for more information. 
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Educational Visit - visit Madame 
Tussauds, trip on the London eye and 

visit to London sea life aquarium. 
 

Also look around local art museums, and 
London attractions. 

 
Consent Form needed for more 

information please contact Ruth Hardy 
or speak to your local youth worker in 
Oakwood, Chesapeake and spondon for 

more information 

Very limited 
Spaces 

For More Information Please Contact Ruth Hardy On – 
07812 300929 

Or email 
ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 
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Thursday 
6.30pm – 9:00pm 

11-16yrs  
For More info email-

Matthew.blakemore@dcfc.uk 

  
Come and take part in our fun 

sports activities
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Free Admission 

Wednesday 
5:00pm – 7.00pm

Chesapeake Community Centre, DE21 
6RD 

Boys and girls aged 8-19 
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Free 
Football Skills 

and Games 
Come and take 

part in fun 
activities for all 

Young people 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 For More Information Contact - 

Hannah Kearns 
Email: hannahk@sporting-futures.org.uk  
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Day’s Time Age 
Monday 6.00pm – 8.00pm 11+ 

Thursday 6.30pm – 9.00pm 11+ 
Friday 6.00pm – 8.00pm  11+ 
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 For More Information Please Contact Ruth Hardy On – 
07812 300929 

Or email 
ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 

Takes place at the… 
Guide Hut on 
West Road 
Spondon 
Derby 
De21 7bt 

""Let’s bake "" 

Why not give it a go 

In a safe but fun environment come and meet new people and 
make new friends 

If you are interested and wish to take part please drop     
Ruth Hardy an email before the session.   
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Derwent Youth & Community Centre, 
Monmouth St, Derby DE21 6BD 

To book recording time please call 
01332 203 327 / 0751 380 8865 
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Date Activity 
Monday 9th February Tribal Vibes (4.00pm – 7.00pm) 
Tuesday 10th February Derwent community leaflet drop 
Tuesday 10th February Spondon - Board Game Challenge 
Thursday 12th February Visit to the Fire station (4.00pm – 7.00pm) 
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